S.1/6 (06.2017.01.0)
(Technical changes and errors reserved. This product may not readily be used in life support systems.)
HSD04801 480W DIN-Rail Power Supply 3-Phase
Features:
• Metal housing
• Up to 92% efficiency
• -20°C...+60°C full output power
• Natural convection
• Galvanic insulated
• Continuous short circuit protected
• Overload & low voltage protected
• Soft start & auto-recovery
• Hold up time >12ms
• Temperature control
• Electronic Inrush Current Limiter 3,5Aeff
• Minimum load = 0A
• Switching frequency typ. 100KHz
• EMI/EMS EN61000-6-2,3, EN55022 class B
• cUL60950/16950 IEC(EN)60950-1
• Series & parallel operation
• DIN Rail 35mm
• Screw terminals AWG20...AWG6
• 24 hours burn in test
• High reliability, shock & vibration resistant
Model Voltage [V] Current [I] Voltage Set Range
HSD04801.24T 24Vdc 20,0A 22,5-28,5Vdc
HSD04801.36T 36Vdc 13,3A 32,8-38,0Vdc
HSD04801.48T 0-60Vdc 10,0A 45,6-52,8Vdc
HSD04801.60T 0-90Vdc 08,0A 57,0-66,0Vdc
T: 01635 521858 e: sales@powersolve.co.uk

a) Use approriate test equipment which apply the voltage with a slow ramp
b) Connect L1,L2 and L3 together, as well as all output poles
c) Use only AC test-voltages with 50/60Hz. The output voltages is floating and has
no ohmic reference to ground.
d) If testing output voltages are ≥60Vdc remain to security directives.
Use only isolated screw drivers to adjust output voltages.
Optional Coating (option C):
We offer the HSD-Series with optional coating. It is to be used in e.g. dusty, dirty, high humidity, or in awaiting quick temperature
changes. Short circuit and corrosion at print board lines and at solder points can be prevented. The coat itself is a transparent
acrylic resin. It is procured with a robotics varnishing machine.
Peters SL 1306 N-FLZ (transparent) IEC60216-1 2001, IPC-CC-830B, UL listed as permanent coating FileNo.: E80315 , UL94V-0
Ordering Codes
Term Information Camtec Article Number
HSD04801.24T 24Vdc/20A 3041055001CA
HSD04801.36T 36Vdc/20A 3041055007CA
HSD04801.48T 48Vdc/20A 3041955008CA
HSD04801.60T 60Vdc/20A 3041055009CA
Connector 10pcs pack 2pole screw in connector to access Power OK Relay, 0,2-2,5mm², 10pcs per pack 3520037
Mechanics & Installation of the HSD04801
Stable metal/aluminium housing IP20. To allow adequate convection, a free air space of 50mm (top/bottom) and 5mm (sidewalls) is
required. For active devices use 15mm space from the HSD-sidewalls. You can use the DIN-Rail installation with our patented 35mm DIN-
Rail bracket according to EN60275. It is easy to mount/dismount while snaping it onto the 35mm DIN-Rail without any tools necessary.